TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial Chemical Industries Limited		11/06/2008	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akzo Nobel Coatings International B.V.	
Street Address:	Velperweg 76	
City:	Arnhem	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6824 BM	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3499109	PICTAFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)336-4097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914 333-7449

Email: ipani.trademark@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: David H. Vickrey

Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Legal & IP

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28841US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0468

900121753

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Vickrey
Signature:	/David H. Vickrey/
Date:	12/02/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=PICTAFLEX-ICI to ANCI BV#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of 6 November 2008 by and among Imperial Chemical Industries Limited (formerly known as Imperial Chemical Industries Plc), an English company, with a registered address at 26th Floor, Portland House, Bressenden Place, London SW1E 5BG, England (the "Assignor"),

and Akzo Nobel Coatings International B.V, a Dutch company, with a registered address at Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, The Netherlands (the "Assignee").

Assignor owns all right, title, and interest to United States Trademark Registration No. 3499109 for the trade mark Pictaflex ("the Trademark"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest to the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, full, and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark and to collect for all past, present, and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties, and proceeds of infringement suits, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

Assignor also hereby represents that Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark pertains.

Imperial Chemical Industries Limited

Carolene Navoi

By:

RECORDED: 12/02/2008

Name: Caroline Davies

Title: Authorised Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0470